Saginaw Valley State University
Girls Indoor Meet - Ryder Center
March 20, 2008
Division lll & IV

Shot Put
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Long Jump
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

High Jump
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

4th

6th

7th

7th

Pole Vault
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

3200m Run
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Laura Lindsey
Dujeuae Reed
Nicole Sisson
Ashleey Gonser
Brittani Brady
Tiffany Glaza
Christina LaVake
Stephanie Salmer

Savannah Polhemus

Natasha Bell
Kauren Pierce
Kayla Kubacki
Elizabeth Willford
Stephanie Thomas
Auduea Kyser
Tammy Rutkowski

Kalynn Diamond
Yolauda Henflying
Natalie Ziel

Sara Schultz
Amanda Nova
Melissa Henfling
Madison Wakeman
Alesha Reed

Elizabeth Willford
Stacey Fassett
Caitlyn Wonski
Karlee Mater

Kera Stornant
Amanda Frost
Margavet Archibald

Nikki May
Justine Baese
Raudi Viusen
Jennifer Messing
Kylie Parker
Amanda Slezsuk

Gladwin
South Lake
Bath

Maple Valley
Maple Valley
Ubly

Boyne City
Merrill

Perry

Boyne City
Mapple Valley
Ubly

Gladwin

Central Montcalm
South Lake

Ubly

Gladwin
Ovid Elsie
Swan Valley
Freeland
Freeland
Ovid Elsie
Swan Valley
Bad Axe

Gladwin
Maple Valley
Boyne City
Maple Valley
Portland
Merrill
Gladwin

Portland
Ovid Elsie
Maple Valley
Ubly

Perry
Freeland

38'9.5"
322"
30'6"
289"
28'9"
28'6.5"
28'6"
28'3.5"

16'1.5"
159"
159"
15'6"
15'4.75"
14'9"
14'8.5
14'8"

5'0"
4'10"
4'10"
4'10"
4'10"
4'8"
4'6"
4'6"

10'3"
9'0"
9'0"
9'0"
8'6"
7'6"
70"

12:21
12:56
13:34
13:35
13:54.1
13:54.5



7th
8th

3200 Relay
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

60 Meter Hurdles

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
6th
8th

60 Meter Dash

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

400 Meter Dash

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

800 Meter Dash

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Jessica Chernich
Jennifer Schmidt

Danielle Christiansen
Kalyn Heleswski
Erica Lamb

Jessica Milburn
Margaret Archibald
Sara Schlem

Jade Ackerman
Renee Leik

Savanah Polnemus
Natasha Bell
Lauren Pierce
Brittany Bell
Markala Goodson
Kera Stornaint
Tierra Culdwell
Kayleigh Theriaery

Lindsay White
Danielle Christenson
Lizzy Stuart

Kaleigh Theriault
Jade Ackerman
Natile Ziel

Jordan Findlay
Lauryn Giles

Ellen Hayward
Melaine Smalley
Chelsea Fuller
Chelsey Kubucki
Lindesy James
Marrish Mcginny

Freeland
Bridgeport

Ubly

Perry
Freeland
Maple Valley
Swan Valley

Central Montcalm

Portland
Reese
Bad Axe

Maple Valley
Ubly
Freeland
Bath
Gladwin
Freeland
Reese
Portland

Perry

Boyne City
Maple Valley
Freeland
Bridgeport
Portland
Bently
Freeland

Ubly

Maple Valley
Maple Valley
Freeland
Reese

Swan Valley
Reese
South Lake

Perry
Gladwin
Freeland
Ubly

Perry

Swan Valley

14:06
14:09

10:35.44
10:51.99
11:04.82
11:07.09
11:35.36
11:37.96
11:38.14
11:48.07

10.11
10.60
10.79
10.87
11.04
11.13
11.13
11.19

8.25
8.26
8.55
8.61
8.63
8.71
8.77
8.80

1.038.23
1.06.23
1.06.53
1.06.63
1.06.89
1.07.36
1.08.49
1.08.79

2:35.04
2:36.04
2:37.86
2:39.09
2:41.80
2:42.62



7th
8th

1600 Meter Run
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

1600 Meter Relay

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

800 Meter Relay
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Team

Maply Valley
Perry
Freeland
Ubly
Gladwin
Portland
Ovid Elsie
Boyne City
Swan Valley
Reese
South Lake
Bath

Central Montcalm
Bridgeport
Bad Axe
Merrill
Dryden

Lauren Trumble
Kassie Resio

Ellen Hayward
Nikki May
Justine Buese
Nicole Ostrander
Kyle Parker
Selina Paupert
Amanda Slezsak
Jennifer Morneau

Points
87
65
63.5
58
58
28
25
24
225
15.5

Maple Valley
Swan Valley

Perry
Portland
Ovid Elsie
Freeland
Perry
Dryden
Freeland
Bad Axe

Ubly

Gladwin

Maple Valley
Perry

Swan Valley
Freeland

Reese

Central Montcalm

Maple Valley
Freeland
Gladwin

Bad Axe

Reese

Central Montcalm
South Lake

Ubly

Place
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
4th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th

2:43.75
2:48.85

5:52.39
5:57.14
6:03.32
6:19.51
6:19.91
6:19.97
6:20.27
6:20.39

4:28.45
4:30.50
4:31.38
4:33.10
4:36.18
4:37.75
4:38.19
4:57.57

1:54.06
1:59.04
2:00.26
2:00.52
2:01.11
2:03.38
2:06.29
2:07.12



Bently 18th
Int. Acad. Flint 0 19th

N



