## Saginaw Valley State University Girls Indoor Meet - Ryder Center March 20, 2008 Division III & IV

## Shot Put

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th	Laura Lindsey Dujeuae Reed Nicole Sisson Ashleey Gonser Brittani Brady Tiffany Glaza Christina LaVake Stephanie Salmer	Gladwin South Lake Bath Maple Valley Maple Valley Ubly Boyne City Merrill	38'9.5" 32'2" 30'6" 28'9" 28'9" 28'6.5" 28'6.5" 28'6" 28'3.5"
Long Jump			
1st	Savannah Polhemus	Perry	16'1.5"
2nd	Natasha Bell	Boyne City	15'9"
3rd	Kauren Pierce	Mapple Valley	15'9"
4th	Kayla Kubacki	Ubly	15'6"
5th	Elizabeth Willford	Gladwin Central Montcalm	15'4.75"
6th 7th	Stephanie Thomas Auduea Kyser	South Lake	14'9" 14'8.5
8th	Tammy Rutkowski	Ubly	14'8"
		Coly	110
High Jump			
1st	Kalynn Diamond	Gladwin	5'0"
2nd	Yolauda Henflying	Ovid Elsie	4'10"
3rd 4th	Natalie Ziel Sara Schultz	Swan Valley Freeland	4'10" 4'10"
400 4th	Amanda Nova	Freeland	4 10 4'10"
6th	Melissa Henfling	Ovid Elsie	4'8"
7th	Madison Wakeman	Swan Valley	4'6"
7th	Alesha Reed	Bad Axe	4'6"
Dela Vault			
Pole Vault 1st	Elizabeth Willford	Gladwin	10'3"
2nd	Stacey Fassett	Maple Valley	9'0"
3rd	Caitlyn Wonski	Boyne City	9'0"
4th	Karlee Mater	Maple Valley	9'0"
5th	Kera Stornant	Portland	8'6"
6th	Amanda Frost	Merrill	7'6"
7th	Margavet Archibald	Gladwin	7'0"
3200m Run			
1st	Nikki May	Portland	12:21
2nd	Justine Baese	Ovid Elsie	12:56
3rd	Raudi Viusen	Maple Valley	13:34
4th	Jennifer Messing	Ubly	13:35
5th	Kylie Parker	Perry	13:54.1
6th	Amanda Slezsuk	Freeland	13:54.5

7th 8th	Jessica Chernich Jennifer Schmidt	Freeland Bridgeport	14:06 14:09
<b>3200 Relay</b> 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th		Ubly Perry Freeland Maple Valley Swan Valley Central Montcalm Portland Reese Bad Axe	10:35.44 10:51.99 11:04.82 11:07.09 11:35.36 11:37.96 11:38.14 11:48.07
60 Meter Hurdles 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 6th 8th	Danielle Christiansen Kalyn Heleswski Erica Lamb Jessica Milburn Margaret Archibald Sara Schlem Jade Ackerman Renee Leik	Maple Valley Ubly Freeland Bath Gladwin Freeland Reese Portland	10.11 10.60 10.79 10.87 11.04 11.13 11.13 11.13
60 Meter Dash 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th	Savanah Polnemus Natasha Bell Lauren Pierce Brittany Bell Markala Goodson Kera Stornaint Tierra Culdwell Kayleigh Theriaery	Perry Boyne City Maple Valley Freeland Bridgeport Portland Bently Freeland	8.25 8.26 8.55 8.61 8.63 8.71 8.77 8.80
<b>400 Meter Dash</b> 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th	Lindsay White Danielle Christenson Lizzy Stuart Kaleigh Theriault Jade Ackerman Natile Ziel Jordan Findlay Lauryn Giles	Ubly Maple Valley Maple Valley Freeland Reese Swan Valley Reese South Lake	1.03.23 1.06.23 1.06.53 1.06.63 1.06.89 1.07.36 1.08.49 1.08.79
800 Meter Dash 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th	Ellen Hayward Melaine Smalley Chelsea Fuller Chelsey Kubucki Lindesy James Marrish Mcginny	Perry Gladwin Freeland Ubly Perry Swan Valley	2:35.04 2:36.04 2:37.86 2:39.09 2:41.80 2:42.62

7th 8th	Lauren Trumble Kassie Resio	Maple Valley Swan Valley	2:43.75 2:48.85
<b>1600 Meter Run</b> 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th	Ellen Hayward Nikki May Justine Buese Nicole Ostrander Kyle Parker Selina Paupert Amanda Slezsak Jennifer Morneau	Perry Portland Ovid Elsie Freeland Perry Dryden Freeland Bad Axe	5:52.39 5:57.14 6:03.32 6:19.51 6:19.91 6:19.97 6:20.27 6:20.39
<b>1600 Meter Relay</b> 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th		Ubly Gladwin Maple Valley Perry Swan Valley Freeland Reese Central Montcalm	4:28.45 4:30.50 4:31.38 4:33.10 4:36.18 4:37.75 4:38.19 4:57.57
800 Meter Relay 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th		Maple Valley Freeland Gladwin Bad Axe Reese Central Montcalm South Lake Ubly	1:54.06 1:59.04 2:00.26 2:00.52 2:01.11 2:03.38 2:06.29 2:07.12
Team Maply Valley Perry Freeland Ubly Gladwin Portland Ovid Elsie Boyne City Swan Valley Reese South Lake Bath Central Montcalm Bridgeport Bad Axe Merrill Dryden	Points 87 65 63.5 58 28 25 24 22.5 15.5 13 11 10 9 7.5 4 3	Place 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 4th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th 13th 14th 15th 16th 17th	

Bently	2	18th
Int. Acad. Flint	0	19th